
2023-2024 Florida Atlantic University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hubbard, Aniya 17-6 413 24.3 102-213 .479 10-40 .250 78-100 .780 34 51 85 5.0 54 3 39 56 7 40 292 17.2
11 Perry, Mya 28-26 792 28.3 102-273 .374 66-171 .386 38-55 .691 14 47 61 2.2 49 1 27 50 5 30 308 11.0
23 Moore, Jada 25-9 693 27.7 94-234 .402 4-14 .286 58-95 .611 46 101 147 5.9 51 0 57 65 2 29 250 10.0
30 Rozentale, Janeta 30-30 970 32.3 109-247 .441 16-54 .296 50-90 .556 68 199 267 8.9 77 3 52 81 21 24 284 9.5
14 Zaph, Alexa 26-13 502 19.3 56-164 .341 39-100 .390 39-48 .813 1 40 41 1.6 31 0 34 42 0 12 190 7.3
22 Hanna, Dyllan 30-18 657 21.9 52-90 .578 0-0 .000 17-68 .250 75 77 152 5.1 73 2 11 44 22 11 121 4.0
01 Scott, Devyn 26-8 490 18.8 34-91 .374 13-36 .361 22-32 .688 4 45 49 1.9 32 0 51 52 1 13 103 4.0
12 Tylka, Allie 30-11 480 16.0 34-113 .301 24-86 .279 17-25 .680 11 33 44 1.5 25 0 8 26 7 5 109 3.6
24 Caverly, Rose 18-18 438 24.3 17-76 .224 9-41 .220 17-20 .850 2 33 35 1.9 18 0 32 23 0 14 60 3.3
21 Myklebust, Maria 28-0 320 11.4 29-76 .382 17-49 .347 3-3 1.000 10 30 40 1.4 24 0 10 23 1 7 78 2.8
13 Van Der Woude, Evie 15-11 120 8.0 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 9 12 0.8 13 0 0 8 3 2 15 1.0
33 Vick, Carlie 14-0 75 5.4 4-16 .250 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.6 2 0 0 4 4 1 11 0.8
04 Godfrey, Kristina 11-0 67 6.1 4-9 .444 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.5 4 0 6 10 0 1 8 0.7
15 Armbrister, Kayana 4-0 8 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 0.5
Total 30 6025 200.8 645-1623 .397 201-608 .331 340-538 .632 334 758 1092 36.4 453 9 327 515 74 189 1831 61.03
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 745-1865 .399 188-575 .327 291-411 .708 417 738 1155 38.5 512 9 419 413 108 239 1969 65.63

Team Statistics FAU OPP
SCORING 1831 1969
    Points Per Game 61.0 65.6
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1623 745-1865
    Field Goal Pct .397 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-608 188-575
    3PT FG Pct .331 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-538 291-411
    FT Pct .632 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 9.7
REBOUNDS 1092 1155
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 327 419
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.0
TURNOVERS 515 413
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 189 239
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 74 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 7,647 17,702
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-546 14-1,264
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-23

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fla. Atlantic 392 421 466 534 18 1831
Opponents 479 465 537 479 9 1969

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/23 at Mercer L 62-70 934
11/13/23 at North Florida W 84-75 599
11/17/23 CHICAGO ST. W 80-57 492
11/20/23 STETSON W 50-39 478
11/25/23 at Kennesaw St. L 43-57 136
11/29/23 at Nebraska L 53-77 3,897
12/05/23 ST. THOMAS (FL) W 78-60 412
12/14/23 FIU L 62-65 2,067
12/16/23 HOWARD L 45-46 389
12/18/23 at UCF W 59-58 797
12/21/23 vs San Diego St. L 48-75 46

* 12/30/23 UAB L 53-65 346
* 01/04/24 at SMU L 52-57 724
* 01/07/24 at North Texas L 52-86 1,368
* 01/10/24 UTSA L 60-73 243
* 01/13/24 TULSA L 72-81 465
* 01/20/24 at Memphis L 56-76 959
* 01/25/24 EAST CAROLINA L 74-78 435
* 01/27/24 at Wichita St. W 63-56 1,440
* 01/31/24 at UAB L 72-83 516
* 02/03/24 RICE W 68-63 484
* 02/07/24 at Charlotte W 66-55 668
* 02/10/24 WICHITA ST. L 56-67 708
* 02/14/24 NORTH TEXAS L 57-67 212
* 02/17/24 at South Fla. W 67-55 3,724
* 02/25/24 at UTSA L 60-76 751
* 02/28/24 TULANE W 80-67 404
* 03/03/24 CHARLOTTE W 56-47 512
* 03/06/24 at Temple L 53-74 1,189

03/09/24 vs Wichita St. L 50-64 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Florida Atlantic University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hubbard, Aniya 10-0 233 23.3 59-118 .500 3-18 .167 50-60 .833 21 22 43 4.3 26 1 27 28 3 27 171 17.1
11 Perry, Mya 16-14 470 29.4 54-155 .348 35-99 .354 18-23 .783 5 26 31 1.9 32 1 14 34 4 16 161 10.1
23 Moore, Jada 15-9 424 28.3 58-145 .400 3-10 .300 30-45 .667 23 54 77 5.1 35 0 35 40 2 18 149 9.9
14 Zaph, Alexa 17-12 398 23.4 45-130 .346 35-82 .427 28-35 .800 0 32 32 1.9 24 0 28 35 0 10 153 9.0
30 Rozentale, Janeta 18-18 605 33.6 59-147 .401 9-38 .237 29-48 .604 32 133 165 9.2 45 2 37 52 12 16 156 8.7
22 Hanna, Dyllan 18-17 442 24.6 38-62 .613 0-0 .000 11-46 .239 49 54 103 5.7 46 1 9 23 10 7 87 4.8
01 Scott, Devyn 14-3 221 15.8 24-48 .500 9-18 .500 10-12 .833 0 15 15 1.1 15 0 25 26 1 3 67 4.8
12 Tylka, Allie 18-10 308 17.1 25-67 .373 17-47 .362 9-14 .643 3 23 26 1.4 16 0 6 15 5 4 76 4.2
21 Myklebust, Maria 17-0 234 13.8 23-61 .377 12-38 .316 1-1 1.000 8 22 30 1.8 17 0 8 15 0 7 59 3.5
24 Caverly, Rose 7-7 147 21.0 7-28 .250 3-17 .176 4-6 .667 1 7 8 1.1 6 0 9 8 0 3 21 3.0
15 Armbrister, Kayana 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
33 Vick, Carlie 9-0 52 5.8 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 0 3 2 1 9 1.0
04 Godfrey, Kristina 9-0 55 6.1 3-6 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 6 8 0 1 6 0.7
13 Van Der Woude, Evie 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 399-978 .408 129-379 .340 190-290 .655 182 437 619 34.4 269 5 204 307 39 113 1117 62.06
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 467-1110 .421 122-353 .346 170-245 .694 242 447 689 38.3 295 3 261 251 60 153 1226 68.11

Team Statistics FAU OPP
SCORING 1117 1226
    Points Per Game 62.1 68.1
    Scoring Margin -6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-978 467-1110
    Field Goal Pct .408 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-379 122-353
    3PT FG Pct .340 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-290 170-245
    FT Pct .655 .694
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.4
REBOUNDS 619 689
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 204 261
    Assists Per Game 11.3 14.5
TURNOVERS 307 251
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 113 153
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.5
BLOCKS 39 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,809 11,339
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-423 9-1,260
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fla. Atlantic 234 247 298 338 1117
Opponents 305 302 324 295 1226

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 UAB L 53-65 346
01/04/24 at  SMU L 52-57 724
01/07/24 at  North Texas L 52-86 1368
01/10/24 UTSA L 60-73 243
01/13/24 TULSA L 72-81 465
01/20/24 at  Memphis L 56-76 959
01/25/24 EAST CAROLINA L 74-78 435
01/27/24 at  Wichita St. W 63-56 1440
01/31/24 at  UAB L 72-83 516
02/03/24 RICE W 68-63 484
02/07/24 at  Charlotte W 66-55 668
02/10/24 WICHITA ST. L 56-67 708
02/14/24 NORTH TEXAS L 57-67 212
02/17/24 at  South Fla. W 67-55 3724
02/25/24 at  UTSA L 60-76 751
02/28/24 TULANE W 80-67 404
03/03/24 CHARLOTTE W 56-47 512
03/06/24 at  Temple L 53-74 1189


